J-PARC 主リングにおける加速途中のビーム取出し軌道の最適化
OPTIMIZATION OF EXTRACTED BEAM ORBIT DURING ACCELERATION
AT J-PARC MAIN RING
岩田宗磨#, A), 石井恒次 A), 芝田達伸 A), 佐藤洋一 A), 安居孝晃 A), 吉村宣倖 B),
木村琢郎 A), 上窪田紀彦 A), 松本教之 A), 松本浩 A)
Soma Iwata #, A), Koji IshiiA), Tatsunobu ShibataA), Yoichi SatoA), Takaaki YasuiA), Nobuyuki YoshimuraB),
Takuro KimuraA), Norihiko Kamikubota A), Noriyuki MatsumotoA), Hiroshi MatsumotoA)
A) High Energy Accelerator Research Organization (KEK)

[2] T. Kimura et al., “Development of a ms-Abort System via
J-PARC MR-MPS”, Proc. PASJ2018, Nagaoka, Japan, Aug.
2018, pp.609-612.
PDF/WEP0/WEP099.pdf
[3] S. Igarashi et al., “Accelerator design for 1.3-MW beam
power operation of the J-PARC Main Ring”, Prog. Theor.
Exp. Phys. 2021, 033G01. doi:10.1093/ptep/ptab011
[4] S. Iwata et al., “The installation of the new septum magnets
for fast extraction in J-PARC Main Ring”, Proc. PASJ2022,
Kitakyusyu (Online meeting), Japan, Oct. 2022, pp.901-905.
PDF/FRP0/FRP006.pdf
[5] T. Shibata et al., “The new high-field septum magnet for
upgrading of fast extraction in MR J-PARC”, Proc.
PASJ2019, Kyoto, Japan, Jul.-Aug. 2019, pp.85-89.
PDF/THOH/THOH05.pdf
[6] T. Shibata et al., “The new high-field septum magnet for
upgrading of fast extraction in MR J-PARC (2)”, Proc.
PASJ2020, Matsuyama (Online meeting), Japan, Sep. 2020,
pp.388-392.
PDF/WEPP/WEPP51.pdf
[7] T. Shibata et al., “The new high-field septum magnet for
upgrading of fast extraction in MR J-PARC (3)”, Proc.
PASJ2021, QST-Takasaki (Online meeting), Japan, Aug.
2021, pp.826-830.
PDF/THP0/THP014.pdf
[8] S. Iwata et al., “Countermeasures for the failure of the new
septum magnet for fast extraction in J-PARC Main Ring”,
Proc. PASJ2022, Kitakyusyu (Online meeting), Japan, Oct.
2022, pp.170-174.
PDF/FROA/FROA05.pdf
[9] S. Iwata et al., “Solutions for the manufacturing defect of
new septum magnets using for fast extraction in J-PARC
main ring”, PASJ2023, Funabashi, Japan, Aug.-Sep. 2023,
WEP22, this meeting.
[10] T. Shibata et al., “The performance of a new First Extraction
Septum Magnet for Upgrade of J-PARC MR”, Proc.
PASJ2014, Aomori, Japan, Aug. 2014, pp.86-90.
PDF/SUOL/SUOL01.pdf
[11] T. Shibata et al., “The development of a new First Extraction
Septum Magnet for Upgrading of J-PARC MR”, Proc.
PASJ2016, Chiba, Japan, Aug. 2016, pp.1204-1208.
PDF/TUP1/TUP107.pdf
[12] T. Shibata et al., “The development of a new first extraction
septum magnet for upgrading of J-PARC MR (3)”, Proc.
PASJ2017, Sapporo, Japan, Aug. 2017, pp.1051-1055.
PDF/WEP0/WEP075.pdf
[13] T. Shibata et al., “The development of a new Low field
Septum Magnet for fast extraction in J-PARC MR (4)”, Proc.
PASJ2018, Nagaoka, Japan, Aug. 2018, pp.499-503.
PDF/WEP0/WEP066.pdf
[14] T. Shibata et al., “The new low-field septum magnet for
upgrading of fast extraction in MR J-PARC”, Proc.